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Year Month Day Day of 
Week 

Weather Text 

1892 June 10 Friday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 June 11 Saturday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 June 12 Sunday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 June 13 Monday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 June 14 Tuesday Rain Educational’s drama at P. Building. “Ceres.” Quite a success. 

Retired 12 P.M. 
1892 June 15 Wednesday [Nothing recorded] Sunday School concert at P. Building. Quite a crowd. Retired. 
1892 June 16 Thursday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 June 17 Friday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 June 18 Saturday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 June 19 Sunday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 June 20 Monday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 June 21 Tuesday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 June 22 Wednesday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 June 23 Thursday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 June 24 Friday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 June 25 Saturday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 June 26 Sunday [Nothing recorded] Addie & Blanch here in afternoon. Out in evening. A delightful 

time. 
1892 June 27 Monday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 June 28 Tuesday [Nothing recorded] Left Philadelphia 11.50A.M. A delightful trip for Cleveland Ohio. 
1892 June 29 Wednesday [Nothing recorded] “War of Roses.” Arrived in Cleveland 5:20 A.M. 
1892 June 30 Thursday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 July 1 Friday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 July 2 Saturday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 July 3 Sunday [Nothing recorded] Five visitors in afternoon. Very pleasant. Rain all morning. Clid 

Williams. 
1892 July 4 Monday [Nothing recorded] A delightful day. Ed Williams called Mr. Cocont all day. 
1892 July 5 Tuesday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 July 6 Wednesday [Nothing recorded] Ed Williams spent evening with me. Very pleasant. Retired 10 


